PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3415105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS MAUERER	09/25/2014
SEBASTIAN SCHARNER	11/24/2014
ANDREAS STOERMER	06/08/2015
MARCUS HAFKEMEYER	06/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14497914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: NUnverferth@crowell.com **Correspondent Name:** CROWELL & MORING, LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.66998US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=66998US_AssignmentDec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0039 503368483

source=66998US_AssignmentDec#page2.tif source=66998US_AssignmentDec#page3.tif source=66998US_AssignmentDec#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of invention:	Vehicle having a Lithium-lo	m Battery	
the application i	al Application Number	y docket no. and title of invention, filed	
United States Ap	pplication No.	, filed	
	<u>ASSI</u>	<u>inment</u>	
For good and valuable below-named inventor	consideration, the receipt and I have sold and assigned, and	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle by these presents hereby sell and assign, t	idged, as a unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werk	e Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignue:	Petuelring 130, 80809 Nue	nchen, CERMANY	
and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a application or for said i by said ASSIGNEE, its	fied invention and United Statum in and to any and all Lette invention, including any and a successors, or assigns to the granted as fully and entirely as	est for the United States, its territories, and a tes patent application, including any and a re Patent of the United States that may isself reissues or extensions thereof, to be helfulf end of the term or terms for which any would have been held and enjoyed by me	all divisions or ue on any such d and enjoyed y and all such
I hereby authorize and Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the U.S. SSIGNEE, its successors, or	 Patent and Trademark Office to issue at assigns in accordance herewith. 	ny and all such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unenc have not executed and will no	umbered right to sell and assign the intere of execute any document or instrument in	sts herein sold conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inveall Letters Patent that in ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to sa make all rightful oaths, testif or desirable by said ASSIGN ention, to said application include hay be granted therefor or there sors, or assigns, or to assist sa	to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal to invention or patent application and that by in any legal proceedings, and perform all EE, its successors, legal representatives, ouding divisions and continuations thereof eon, including reissues or extensions, in s id ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representant of the United States for said inventions.	I will execute Il other lawful or assigns to and to any and said sentatives, or
	DECL	ARATION	
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or author	ized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original	Joint inventor of a claimed invention in t	he application.
Thereby acknowledge t	**	t made in this declaration is punishable ur	
Signature:	nd de	251	103/2014
	us MAUERER	DATE	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of invention	Title of Invention: Vehicle having a Lithium-Ion Battery		
This assignment	and declaration are directed	I to (check one):	
the appli	cation identified above by	the attorney docket no, and ti	tle of invention
PCT Inte	rnational Application Num	ber, filed	·
United S	tates Application No.	, filed	
		ASSIGNMENT	
For good and value below named inv	uable consideration, the rec entor I have sold and assign	eipt and sufficiency of which ned, and by these presents he	h are hereby acknowledged, as a reby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assigna	e: Bayerische Motore	en Werke Aktiengesellschaf	Ť
Address of Assig		309 Muenchen, GERMANY	
a)		·	
and to the above- continuations the such application of enjoyed by said A	identified invention and Un reof, and in and to any and or for said invention, includ SSIGNEE, its successors of it may be granted as fully a	ited States patent application all Letters Patent of the Unite ling any and all reissues or ex or assigns to the full end of the	stes, its territories and possessions in in, including any and all divisions or ed States which may issue on any stensions thereof, to be held and the term or terms for which any and all cen held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize Letters Patent to s	and request the Director o	f the U.S. Patent and Tradem sors or assigns in accordance	nark Office to issue any and all such herewith.
I warrant and cover and assigned and herewith.	enant that I have the full an that I have not executed an	d unencumbered right to sell d will not execute any docum	and assign the interests herein sold eent or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informand deliver any paracts deemed necess perfect title to said all Letters Patent v ASSIGNEE, its su	mation known to me relati pers, make all rightful oath sary or desirable by said A l invention, to said applicat which may be granted there ccessors or assigns, or to a	ng to said invention or patent is, testify in any legal proceed SSIGNEE, its successors, leg- tion including divisions and c for or thereon, including reis	cessors, legal representatives or
	Ē	ECLARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereby declare	that:	
The above-identifi	ed application was made or	authorized to be made by m	e. .
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an	original joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowled 1001 by fine or im-	ige that any willful false st prisonment of not more tha	atement made in this declara n five (5) years, or both.	tion is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Se	S. Scharmer	<u>V</u>	<u>2014/11/24</u> date

PATENT REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle having a Lithium-Ion Battery		
the application in PCT Internation	dentified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention al Application Number, filed, filed,		
	<u>assignment</u>		
For good and valuable below-named inventor	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:		
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft		
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 80809 Muenchen, GERMANY		
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a application or for said it by said ASSIGNEE, its	B) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in fied invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such avention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such ranted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this ade.		
	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such SSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.		
	that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict		
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.			
	DECLARATION		
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
Signature:	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both. And the O. Statement of Statement and Statement a		
113,0100			

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Vehicle having a Lithium-Ion	Battery	
This assignment and de	eclaration are directed to (check of identified above by the attorney	one);;;;;;docket no, and title of inves	ntion
PCT Internation	nai Application Number	filed	::1574341
United States A	Application No.	. filed	er neer Cagnery
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt and su I have sold and assigned, and by	fficiency of which are hereb these presents hereby sell as	y acknowledged, as a nd assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke A	ktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignce:	Petuelring 130, 80809 Muenc	ien, GERMANY	
hereinafter ARCIGNE	21 off my whole tiels and internet	Paristo - Frich Grand	رية د رود معاروة.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Marcus HAFKEMEYER

3.6.2015

DATE

PATENT REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 06/26/2015